

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2442-2443 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in DBCRLA No.556/1997
& DBCRLA No.454/1997 of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHERA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

S.L.P(Cr1.) NO.4303 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) Nos.2442-2443/2004:

Leave granted.

The bail application of the appellant Bhera Singh shall be

considered separately.

....2/-

-2-

SLP(Crl.) No.4303/2004:

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The respondents shall surrender within six weeks before the trial court and they shall be released on their furnishing personal bonds for a sum of Rs.10,000/- each and surety bonds for the like sum, to the satisfaction of the said court.

(A.S. BISHT)

(SHELLY S. GUPTA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER