

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 342-343 OF 2005

BHERA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 344 of 2005
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties: Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the State has drawn
our attention to the order dated 29th September, 2011
passed by this Court in this proceeding. But,
unfortunately, the said order is not available in our
paperbooks. The Registry is directed to explain why the

2

said order has not been made available in our paperbooks
though it was passed long ago. The explanation may be
furnished by Tuesday, the 29th November, 2011.

On the joint prayer of learned counsel for the
parties, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State may
file translated copies of the documents mentioned in the
order dated 29th September, 2011.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER