

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 342-343 OF 2005

BHERA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 344 of 2005
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor the parties : Mr. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree N. Reddy, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. A.G.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu K. Devesh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appearing parties.

It appears that the translated copies of certain documents which were directed to be filed by this Court's order dated 29th September, 2011, have not been

2

filed so far.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State of Rajasthan submits that the records of those documents have come and he prays for grant of further time so that the translated version of these documents will be filed.

Accordingly, we grant four weeks time within which the translated version of the documents

mentioned in our order dated 29th September, 2011 shall
be filed.

Let the matters appear after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the State may take note that
this direction is peremptory.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER